
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Survey 

Information 

Study 

Study Name Area/Limit Completed by Prepared for Date of Survey Raw Data 

Miami-Dade 

County MetroBus 

Riders 2004 

Tabs 

"X Factors": 

expansion factor 

calculation 

"STATDATA": 

station data cross-

reference 

"Sheet1": 

unknown / not 

useful 

Metadata 

Variable Name 

On all 286 

Metrobus 

routes of MDT, 

and on 

Metrorail at all Metrobus 

stations PB Miami-Dade Transit Spring 2004/2005 : Excel 

Short Variable 

Name Description 



 

 

 

Response 

RESP # RespNum number 

DATE Date Date of survey 

Day of the 

DAY Day week 

TIME Time Time of survey 

Origin type; 

1=home, 

2=work, 

3=school, 

4=Doctor/hos 

pital, 

5=store/mall, 

6=recreational 

site, 7=hotel, 

Q1 Q1 8=other 

Q2a - Started Trip Origin cross 

A Q2a street 1 

Q2b - Started Trip Origin cross 

B Q2b street 2 

Q2c TAZ Q2cTAZ Origin TAZ 

Metrorail "on" 

Q3 TAZ Q3TAZ station TAZ 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Q4a Q4a 

Transport to 

Metrorail "on" 

station; 

1=walked 0-3 

blocks, 

2=walked 

more than 3 

blocks, 3=was 

passenger in 

car, 4=rode 

bicycle, 

5=drove my 

car, 

6=transferred 

from 

metromover, 

7=transferred 

from tri-rail, 

8=transferred 

from 

metrobus; 

9=other 

Transport to 

Metrorail "on" 

station 

(additional 

Q4b Q4b answer) 

Transport to 

Metrorail "on" 

station 

(additional 

Q4c Q4c answer) 



 

 

 

  

  

 

Specify 

Metrobus 

route 

transferred 

Q4d Route Q4dRoute from 

Q4e Other Q4eOther Specify other 

Destination 

type; 1=home, 

2=work, 

3=school, 

4=Doctor/hos 

pital, 

5=store/mall, 

6=recreational 

site, 7=hotel, 

Q5 Q5 8=other 

Q6a - Started Trip Destination 

A Q6a cross street 1 

Q6b - Started Trip Destination 

B Q6b cross street 2 

Destination 

Q6c TAZ Q6cTAZ TAZ 

Metrorail "off" 

Q7 TAZ Q7TAZ station TAZ 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Q8a Q8a 

Transport 

from 

Metrorail "off" 

station; 

1=walk 0-3 

blocks, 2=walk 

more than 3 

blocks, 3=as 

passenger in 

car, 4=ride 

bicycle, 

5=drive my 

car, 6=transfer 

to 

metromover, 

7=transfer to 

tri-rail, 

8=transfer to 

metrobus; 

9=other 

Transport 

from 

Metrorail "off" 

station 

(additional 

Q8b Q8b answer) 

Transport 

from 

Metrorail "off" 

station 

(additional 

Q8c Q8c answer) 



 

 

 

 

 

Specify 

Metrobus 

route transfer 

Q8d Route Q8dRoute to 

Q8e Other Q8eOther Specify other 

Q9a Q9a 

Q9b Q9b 

Q9c Q9c 

Q9d Other Q9dOther 

Reason for 

taking 

metrorail; 1= 

no car 

availible, 

2=more 

economical 

than driving, 

3=easy to use 

for this 

destination, 

4=other 

Reason for 

taking 

metrorail 

(additional 

answer) 

Reason for 

taking 

metrorail 

(additional 

answer) 

Specify other 



 

 

 

Q10a Q10a 

Q10b Q10b 

Q10c Other Q10cOthr 

Method of 

payment; 

1=$1.25 cash, 

2=token, 

3=monthly 

metropass, 

4=student 

discount, 

5=transfer, 

6=golden 

passport, 

7=disability 

discount, 

8=other 

Method of 

payment 

(additional 

answer) 

Specify other 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Q11 Q11 

Frequency of 

ridership on 

metrorail; 1=5 

or more days 

per week, 2=3 

or 4 days per 

week, 3=1 or 2 

days per 

week, 4= less 

than once per 

week, 5=less 

than once per 

month, 6=this 

is my first time 

Overall rate of 

cleanliness of 

the train; 

1=excellent, 

2=good, 

Q12a Q12a 3=fair, 4=poor 

Overall rate of 

cleanliness of 

the station; 

1=excellent, 

2=good, 

Q12b Q12b 3=fair, 4=poor 



 

 

 

 

 

Overall rate of 

Q12c Q12c 

announcemen 

ts on the train 

that 

announces the 

next stop; 

1=excellent, 

clear, 2=good, 

3=fair, hard to 

hear, 4=poor, 

not done 

Overall rate of 

Q12d Q12d 

announcemen 

ts at the 

station that 

announces the 

next stop; 

1=excellent, 

clear, 2=good, 

3=fair, hard to 

hear, 4=poor, 

not done 



 

 

 

 

 

Age; 1=15 

years or 

under, 2=16-

19 years, 3=20-

30 years, 4=31-

40 years, 5=41-

50 years, 6=51-

60 years, 7=61-

64 years, 8=65 

Q13 Q13 years or more 

Gender; 

1=male, 

Q14 Q14 2=female 

Ethnicity; 

1=hispanic, 

2=african 

american, 

3=white/non-

hispanic, 

Q15a Q15a 4=other 

Q15b Other Q15bOthr Specify other 

Number of 

people in 

Q16 Q16 household 

Number of 

vehicles 

owned or 

leased by 

Q17 Q17 household 



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Q18 Q18 

Q19 Q19 

Weight Weight 

Employment 

type; 

1=employed 

full time, 

2=employed 

part time, 

3=not 

employed 

Annual 

household 

income in 

2003; 1=less 

than $10,000, 

2=$10,000-

15,000, 

3=$15,001-

20,000, 

4=$20,001-

30,000, 

5=$30,001-

40,000, 

6=$40,001-

60,000, 

7=$60,001-

80,000, 

8=$80,001 

and over 

Expansion 

factor 

Status check 

for home to 

home trips 

Home to Home which are 

Trips HmToHm invalid 

Status check 

0=TAZ>2413 at for valid origin 

ORG TAZOrgn TAZ 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0=TAZ>2413 at 

DEST TAZDest 

0=TAZ>2413 at 

Sta Org TAZStOr 

0=TAZ>2413 at 

Sta Dest TAZStDs 

O station = D 

Station ODStSame 

Status check 

for valid 

destination 

TAZ 

Status check 

for valid 

boarding 

station TAZ 

Status check 

for valid 

alighting 

station TAZ 

Status check 

for valid 

boarding-

alighting 

station pairs 

PURP PURP 

PTAZ PTAZ 

PSTATAZ PSTATAZ 

Trip purpose; 

1=home-

based work 

trip, 2=home-

based school 

trip, 3=home-

based other 

trip, 4=non-

home-based 

trip 

Origin TAZ 

Boarding 

station TAZ 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PMODE PMODE 

ATAZ ATAZ 

ASTATAZ ASTATAZ 

Transportatio 

n mode to get 

to boarding 

station: 

1=walked 0-3 

blocks, 

2=walked 

more than 3 

blocks, 3=was 

passenger in 

car, 4=rode 

bicycle, 

5=drove my 

car, 

6=transferred 

from 

metromover, 

7=transferred 

from tri-rail, 

8=transferred 

from 

metrobus; 

9=other 

Destination 

TAZ 

Alighting 

station TAZ 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AMODE AMODE 

PSTA PSTA 

Transportatio 

n mode to get 

to alighting 

station: 

1=walked 0-3 

blocks, 

2=walked 

more than 3 

blocks, 3=was 

passenger in 

car, 4=rode 

bicycle, 

5=drove my 

car, 

6=transferred 

from 

metromover, 

7=transferred 

from tri-rail, 

8=transferred 

from 

metrobus; 

9=other 

Boarding 

station 

number: 

please refer to 

"STATDATA" 

tab for station 

numbers 



 

 

 

 

 

Alighting 

station 

number: 

please refer to 

"STATDATA" 

tab for station 

ASTA ASTA numbers 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 



Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 



Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 



Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 



Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 











RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 



Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 



Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 



PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 



Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 



Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 



Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 



Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 











RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 



Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 



Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 



PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 



Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 



Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 



Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 



Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 











RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 



Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 



Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 



PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 



Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 



Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 



Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 



Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 
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Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 

Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 



Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 

PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 









RespNum 

Date 

Day 

Time 

Q1 

Q2a 

Q2b 

Q2cTAZ 

Q3TAZ 

Q4a 

Q4b 

Q4c 



Q4dRoute 

Q4eOther 

Q5 

Q6a 

Q6b 

Q6cTAZ 

Q7TAZ 

Q8a 

Q8b 

Q8c 

Q8dRoute 

Q8eOther 

Q9a 

Q9b 

Q9c 

Q9dOther 

Q10a 

Q10b 

Q10cOthr 

Q11 

Q12a 

Q12b 

Q12c 

Q12d 

Q13 

Q14 

Q15a 

Q15bOthr 

Q16 

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Weight 

HmToHm 

TAZOrgn 

TAZDest 

TAZStOr 

TAZStDs 

ODStSame 

PURP 



PTAZ 

PSTATAZ 

PMODE 

ATAZ 

ASTATAZ 

AMODE 

PSTA 

ASTA 



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cleaned/ 

Processed Data 

Expanded 

Data Metadata 

Sample Size (Raw 

Data) 

Sample Size 

(Cleaned/ 

Processed Data) 

Sample Size 

(Expanded Data) 

Metrobus: Excel 

Metrorail: Excel 

Metrobus 

: Excel 

Metrorail: 

Excel 

Metrobus: 

Metrobussurvey 

2004 Adjusted 

PA_Metadata.xls 

Metrorail: 2004 

Rail Wkday NHTH 

OD STA 

PA_Metadata.xls 

Metrobus: 11,793 

(weekdays) 

Metrobus: 7,185 

(weekdays) 

Metrorail: 2,143 

(weekdays) 

Metrobus: 7,185 

(weekdays) 

Metrorail: 2,143 

(weekdays) 







































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































 

Report Notes 

Excel/Word 

Completed as part of the Miami North 

Corridor project. Results from a nineteen-

question survey including origin, destination, 

trip purpose, vehicle availability, household 

income. Incomplete Final Report included. 

Only weekday data are included. 

"Raw" tab contains the raw data 

"Expanded"tab contains the 

cleaned/expanded data 




